the year ended December 31, 2005 and the Company's unaudited condensed
consolidated financial statements as of and for the three months ended March 31,
2006, and related notes thereto and "management's discussion and analysis of
financial condition and results of operations" for each such period, all of
which are incorporated by reference into this proxy statement.

   The unaudited pro forma financial statements do not reflect any
adjustments, or take into account any award grants, vesting or distributions in
cash or common stock that have been or will be made under the 2006 MIP. Nor do
they reflect any adjustment that may be required by a Reverse Stock Split.

   91

PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations

Edgar Filing: PRG SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form DEF 14A

88

(Dollars in Thousands)
FISCAL YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2005   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA (C)
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------

Revenues   $292,152   $   --   $292,152
Cost of revenues   195,091   --   195,091
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------
   Gross margin   97,061   --   97,061
Selling, general and administrative expenses   111,439   --   111,439
Impairment charges   170,375   --   170,375
Restructuring expense   11,550   --   11,550
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------
   Operating loss   (196,303)   --   (196,303)
Interest expense   (8,936)   (8,337)   (a)   (17,273)
Interest income   545   --   545
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------
   Loss from continuing operations before income taxes
   and discontinued operations   (204,694)   (8,337)   (213,031)

Income taxes   821   --   (d)   821
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------
   Loss from continuing operations   (205,515)   (8,337)   (213,852)

Dividends on preferred stock   --   1,375   (b)   1,375
   ------------------   --------------   ---------------

   Loss from continuing operations attributable to
   common shareholders   ($205,515)   ($9,712)   ($215,227)
   ==================   ==============   ===============

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per common share:
   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   ($3.31)   ($3.47)
   ==================   ===============

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
   Basic   62,012   62,012
   Diluted   62,012   62,012

(a)  Represents the net change in interest expense assuming the completion of
   the exchange and senior credit facility transactions as of the beginning of
   the year.

(b)  Represents the dividends accrued for the Series A convertible preferred
   stock.

(c)  Excludes $10.1 million nonrecurring charges related to the loss on
   financial restructuring.

(d)  Any pro forma tax effect is assumed to be offset by a change in the
   deferred tax asset valuation allowance.

   92

Edgar Filing: PRG SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL INC - Form DEF 14A

89

PRG-SCHULTZ INTERNATIONAL, INC.
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Statement of Operations
(Dollars in Thousands)

THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2006   AS REPORTED   ADJUSTMENTS   PRO FORMA
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

Revenues   $65,538   $   --   $65,538
Cost of revenues   46,279   --   46,279
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------
   Gross margin   19,259   --   19,259

Selling, general and administrative expenses   15,872   --   15,872
Operational restructuring expense   408   --   408
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------
   Operating income   2,979   --   2,979

Interest expense, net   (2,543)   (1,490)   (a)   (4,033)
Loss on financial restructuring   (10,129)   10,129   (b)   --
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   Loss from continuing operations before income taxes
   and discontinued operations
   (9,693)   8,639   (1,054)

Income taxes   650   --   (d)   650
   ----------------   ----------------   ----------------

   Loss from continuing operations   (10,343)   8,639   (1,704)

Dividends on preferred stock   49   287   (c)   336
   --   ---   ---

   Loss from continuing operations attributable to
   common shareholders   ($10,392)   $8,352   ($2,040)
   ================   ================   ================

Basic and diluted earnings (loss) per common share:
   Earnings (loss) from continuing operations   ($0.17)   ($0.03)
   ================

Weighted-average shares outstanding:
   Basic   62,113   62,113